
Pärnumaa meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus 
14.-15.08.2016, Pärnu Rannastaadion 

 
14.08 

 
M 100m jooks 
1. Mart Muru 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 11,08 +1,3 10,97 +1,3 
2. Teet Meerits 8.12.1989 Tartu Ülikooli ASK 11,29 +1,3 11,19 +1,3 
3. Henri Sai 4.12.2000 SK Altius 11,26 +0,3 11,22 +1,3 
4. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker 11,38 +1,3 11,56 +1,3 
5. August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 12,05 +0,3 12,06 +1,3 
6. Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 11,94 +1,3 12,17 +1,3 
7. Rait Väiko 2.03.1999 SK Altius 12,22 +1,3 12,52 +1,3 
8. Vitali Rubenkov 12.08.1999 Narvic 11,35 +0,3 DNS 
9. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius 12,42 +0,3 
10. Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 12,51 +0,3 
11. Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Kurtide Spordiliit 12,68 +0,3 
11. Markus Pärna 18.11.1999 Vändra vald 12,68 +1,3 
13. Martin Saar 8.01.1998 Kurtide Spordiliit 12,76 +1,3 
 Kevin Orav 15.07.2000 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
M 400m jooks 
1. Sten Ütsmüts 20.07.1994 Tartu Ülikooli ASK 50,20 
2. Kristjan Karama 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,24 
3. Rain Ridalaan 15.05.1978 Kiili 52,63 
4. Henri Sai 4.12.2000 SK Altius 53,59 
5. August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 55,45 
6. Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Kurtide Spordiliit 57,45 
7. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius 58,03 
8. Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 58,17 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Elrato, Jõhvi DNS 
 
M 3000m jooks 
1. Karl Mäe 18.01.1994 SK Altius 9.04,22 
2. Martin Tarkpea 14.06.1982 Anu jooksutrennid 10.26,61 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Henrik Kutberg 2.11.1992 Audentese SK 7,34 
 7,05 -0,4 x   7,13 -0,1 7,16 +0,1 7,34 -0,7 7,23 +0,7 
2. Vitali Rubenkov 12.08.1999 Narvic 7,07 
 x   6,73 -0,5 x   x   7,07 -1,0 x   
3. Igor Syunin 4.12.1990 TÜ ASK 6,86 
 6,84 -0,2 x   x   6,80 -0,6 6,86 +0,3 6,80 +0,2 
4. Andre Kesküll 26.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 6,72 
 4,88 -0,8 6,51 -0,7 6,72 -0,4 6,58 +0,4 x   x   
5. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker 6,45 
 6,05 -0,2 6,45 -0,7 6,29 +0,7 -  6,40 -0,1 6,29 0,0 
6. Kaspar Arusalu 18.12.1995 EMU SK/Varbla vald 6,33 
 6,25 -0,5 x   x  6,33 -0,5 x   6,31 -0,1 
7. Sander Arusalu 14.04.1999 SK Altius 6,28 
 5,42 -0,5 x   6,28 -0,9 x   x   x   
8. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 6,18 
 4,18 -0,6 6,18 0,0 4,39 -1,4 6,02 0,0 x   4,64 -0,7 
9. Rait Väiko 2.03.1999 SK Altius 5,91 
 4,48 -0,5 5,91 -0,1 5,46 -0,3 
10. Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 5,62 
 5,62 -0,4 5,26 0,0 5,62 -1,3 
11. Martin Saar 8.01.1998 Kurtide Spordiliit 5,41 
 5,41 +0,4 5,20 +0,1 x   
12. Markus Pärna 18.11.1999 Vändra vald 5,23 
 x   5,23 +0,1 x   
13. Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 4,76 
 4,76 -0,3 4,57 -0,4 x   
 Silver Pärn 8.03.1997 SK Saarde DNS 



 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1. Ats Kiisa 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15,37 
 14,54 x 15,34 15,11 15,37 15,37 
2. Raul Kond 13.09.1980 SK Audru 12,50 
 10,63 11,11 11,81 x 12,50 12,14 
3. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 11,30 
 10,86 11,30 10,95 11,07 10,83 x 
4. Jarmo Harjakas 7.08.1994 Audentese SK 11,26 
 x 10,38 10,22 10,92 x 11,26 
5. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 11,16 
 10,43 10,64 11,16 11,03 10,90 x 
6. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1983 SK Altius 10,85 
 10,85 x 10,64 10,85 x x 
7. Marcus-Lucas Lehemets 24.09.1998 SK Altius 8,94 
 8,16 8,94 8,70 8,81 x x 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker 39,73 
2. Raul Kond 13.09.1980 SK Audru 39,45 
3. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 37,61 
4. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1983 SK Altius 35,18 
5. Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 34,17 
6. Jarmo Harjakas 7.08.1994 Audentese SK 30,93 
7. Marcus-Lucas Lehemets 24.09.1998 SK Altius 24,03 
 
PB 100m jooks 
1. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius 12,64 +1,8 12,74 +0,2 
2. Karl-Mattias Prangli 3.01.2002 SK Altius 13,21 +1,8 13,30 +0,2 
3. Richard Prints 8.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,14 +1,8 14,22 +0,2 
4. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 SK Altius 14,95 +1,3 14,90 +0,2 
5. Markus Ein 23.03.2004 SK Altius 16,09 +1,3 16,21 +0,2 
6. Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 SK Altius 14,73 +1,8 DQ +0,2 
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 Aleksander Krapp 10.02.2005 SK Altius DNS 
 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
PB 400m jooks 
1. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius 59,27 
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 
PB 3000m jooks 
1. Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 SK Altius 11.46,19 
2. Jorm Roots 10.05.2001 Pärnu   13.59,29 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1. Karl-Mattias Prangli 3.01.2002 SK Altius 5,12 
 4,84 -0,8 5,12 -1,5 4,78 -0,3 4,90 -0,6 5,04 +0,2 4,89 -0,1 
2. Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 SK Altius 4,39 
 4,10 -0,9 4,05 -0,5 4,38 -0,3 4,25 -0,5 4,39 -0,4 4,11 -0,1 
3. Karl Orgusaar 17.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 4,27 
 4,07 -0,3 4,04 0,0 4,19 -0,7 x  4,06 -0,3 4,27 +0,1 
4. Richard Prints 8.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4,14 
 4,14 -0,4 3,90 -0,5 3,88 0,0 4,14 0 x   4,08 -0,3 
5. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 SK Altius 4,14 
 4,11 +0,2 3,89 +0,2 4,14 -0,5 3,97 -0,7 x   4,11 -0,1 
6. Markus Ein 23.03.2004 SK Altius 4,07 
 x   3,58 +0,4 4,07 -0,8 3,28 -0,7 x   3,52 -0,5 
7. Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 SK Altius 4,02 
 3,81 +0,7 3,86 +0,2 3,99 -0,7 3,60 -0,9 4,02 -1,2 3,78 -0,4 
 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius DNS 
 Aleksander Krapp 10.02.2005 SK Altius DNS 
 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
 



PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 SK Altius 10,13 
 9,65 9,46 9,43 9,59 10,13 x 
2. Karl-Mattias Prangli 3.01.2002 SK Altius 9,58 
 9,20 9,13 9,49 9,24 x 9,58 
3. Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,06 
 7,46 8,38 9,06 8,68 8,59 8,87 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1. Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 30,06 
2. Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 SK Altius 26,78 
3. Markus Ein 23.03.2004 SK Altius 23,67 
4. Karl Orgusaar 17.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 21,60 
5. Eric Kriisa 27.05.2004 SK Altius 20,18 
6. Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 SK Altius 14,74 
 Aleksander Krapp 10.02.2005 SK Altius DNS 
 
MV 100m jooks 
1. Mait Lind 10.04.1975 Paikuse   12,15 +1,0 
2. Valery Zhumadilov 21.08.1961 Audentes SK   12,46 +1,0 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Elrato, Jõhvi   DNS 
 Tair Anton 17.03.1974 A2K Spordiklubi   DNS 
 
MV 3000m jooks 
1. Margus Tõkke 15.01.2971 A2K Spordiklubi 11.34,61 
 Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 SK Saarde DNS 
 
MV kaugushüpe 
1. Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 Tallinna SVK 4,75 
 4,30 +0,3 4,40 +1,0 4,37 -0,9 4,49 -0,1 4,55 +0,1 4,75 +0,5 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Elrato, Jõhvi DNS 
 Tair Anton 17.03.1974 A2K Spordiklubi DNS 
 
MV kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1. Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 SK Saarde 12,14 
 11,51 11,14 11,77 11,88 11,67 12,14 
2. Jüri Saar 7.09.1954 Rannastaadion 8,10 
 7,34 7,82 x 8,10 - - 
 
MV kettaheide 2kg 
1. Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 SK Saarde 33,43 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Elrato, Jõhvi DNS 
 
N 100m jooks 
1. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius   12,78 +1,3 
2. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius   13,43 +1,3 
3. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999 SK Altius   13,51 +1,3 
4. Luise-Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 SK Saarde   13,85 +1,3 
5. Olga Andrejeva 5.06.2985 Sparta SS   14,50 +1,3 
 Kristiina Korõtnikova 23.08.2000 Pärnu Kalevi KJK   DNS 
 
N 400m jooks 
1. Daria Okonnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.00,12 
2. Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 1.01,93 
3. Laura Karilaid 1.03.1999 MjaN Sport 1.02,33 
4. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 1.05,60 
 Kristiina Korõtnikova 23.08.2000 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 
N 1500m jooks 
1. Olga Andrejeva 5.06.1985 Sparta SS 5.01,48 
2. Marjaliisa Umb 2.08.1985 Anu Jooksutrennid 5.43,53 
3. Lii Zerel 14.04.1995 SK Saarde 6.18,64 
4. Ethel-Brigita Tigane 29.02.2000 Vändra vald 6.18,67 
 



N kaugushüpe 
1. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 5,24 
 4,98 0,0 5,24 0,0 5,15 0,0 4,44 0,0 5,16 0,0 4,91 -0,4 
2. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 4,96 
 4,60 0,0 4,68 0,0 x   x   4,96 0,0 x   
3. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999 SK Altius 4,94 
 4,62 0,0 x   x   4,51 -0,1 4,68 0,0 4,94 0,0 
 Kristiina Korõtnikova 23.08.2000 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 Luise-Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 SK Saarde DNS 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 Kätlin Rändla 7.10.2000 SK Altius DNS 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Johanna Lepp 12.05.1989 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,53 
 10,53 x 9,78 9,73 9,93 x 
2. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10,33 
 x 9,94 10,12 x 10,12 10,33 
3. Luise-Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 SK Saarde 9,94 
 x 9,73 9,58 9,42 9,94 8,77 
4. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 9,05 
 9,00 x 9,00 8,85 9,05 9,00 
5. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999 SK Altius 6,68 
 6,53 6,26 6,65 6,68 - - 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 34,79 
2. Johanna Lepp 12.05.1989 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 33,10 
3. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 32,01 
4. Gettlin Kell 1.10.2002 Niidupargi KJK 25,41 
 
TB 100m jooks 
1. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 13,29 +0,3 13,23 +1,8 
2. Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius 13,45 +1,3 13,48 +1,8 
3. Lilit Aldoja 2.07.2002 SK Saarde 15,10 +0,3 14,94 +1,8 
4. Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 SK Altius 15,06 +1,3 15,39 +1,8 
5. Agnesa Siim 23.12.2003  15,55 +1,3 15,85 +1,8 
6. Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius 12,99 +0,3 DNS 
7. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 SK Altius 13,80 +0,3 DNS 
8. Merily-Anett Hallik 1.06.2002 SK Altius 14,10 +0,3 DNS 
 Jacline Värk 15.02.2001 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB 400m jooks 
1. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 1.03,66 
2. Merily-Anett Hallik 1.06.2002 SK Altius 1.08,22 
3. Lilit Aldoja 2.07.2002 SK Saarde 1.14,16 
 Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 5,04 
 4,88 0,0 4,72 -0,3 4,70 0,0 5,04 -0,3 x   5,03 0,0 
2. Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 SK Altius 4,77 
 4,48 0,0 x   4,56 0,0 4,58 -0,1 4,52 -0,1 4,77 0,0 
3. Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius 4,41 
 4,41 0,0 3,98 0,0 4,28 -0,2 4,40 -0,1 4,36 -0,6 4,29 0,0 
4. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 4,29 
 4,21 0,0 4,28 0,0 4,05 0,0 4,29 +0,3 4,21 -0,1 4,28 0,0 
5. Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 SK Altius 3,68 
 x   3,68 -0,2 3,52 -0,4 3,62 +0,2 x   x   
6. Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 SK Altius 3,54 
 x   x   3,54 0,0 x   x   x   
7. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 SK Altius 3,47 
 3,47 0,0 -   -   -   -   -   
 Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 Jacline Värk 15.02.2001 SK Altius DNS 



 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 13,90 
 12,03 13,84 13,26 x x 13,90 
2. Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 10,93 
 10,22 9,59 x 10,05 10,93 10,54 
3. Gettlin Kell 1.10.2002 Niidupargi KJK 10,31 
 10,11 9,51 9,68 9,38 10,31 10,20 
4. Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius 10,15 
 9,59 9,24 9,42 x x 10,15 
5. Elisa Annamaa 7.04.2002 SK Altius 8,39 
 7,92 7,50 7,77 7,90 8,39 7,95 
6. Ellinor Sutt 27.05.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,00 
 6,56 6,94 7,00 6,17 5,78 5,30 
 Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 43,73 
2. Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 30,51 
3. Gettlin Kell 1.10.2002 Niidupargi KJK 28,78 
4. Elisa Annamaa 7.04.2002 SK Altius 23,49 
 
NV kaugushüpe 
1. Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Saarde SK 4,33 
 4,33 0,0 4,20 0,0 x   x   4,14 0,0 3,02 0,0 
2. Malle Vool 25.02.1961 Tallinna SVK 3,40 
 x   x   x   3,40 +0,6 3,29 0,0 x   
 
NV kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga SK 9,99 
 8,64 9,33 9,20 9,05 9,99 9,41 
 
NV kettaheide 1kg 
1. Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 SK Altius 30,05 
2. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga SK 27,33 
 
 

15.08 
 
M 800m jooks 
1. Kristjan Karama 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.59,92 
2. Martin Teppan 26.03.2000 Läänemaa KJK 2.06,51 
3. Ranel Tasane 19.01.1997 SK Altius 2.11,83 
4. August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 2.13,88 
5. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius 2.16,11 
6. Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Kurtide Spordiliit 2.19,64 
7. Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 2.19,65 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 107/9,14 
1. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker 15,65 +0,7 
 Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 Teet Meerits 8.12.1989 Tartu Ülikooli ASK DNS 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1,94 
 1,75 1,80 1,85 1,90 1,94 
 0 0 0 x0 xx0 
2. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 1,85 
 1,75 1,80 1,85 1,90 
 x0 0 x0 xxx 
3. Silver Pärn 8.03.1997 SK Saarde 1,75 
 1,60 1,65 1,70 1,75 1,80 
 0 0 x0 xx0 xxx 
 



4. Markus Pärna 18.11.1999 Vändra vald 1,70 
 1,45 1,50 1,55 1,60 1,65 1,70 1,75 
 0 0 0 x0 0 x0 xxx 
5. Ainar Sten Junker 5.02.1999 Läänemaa KJK 1,70 
 1,50 1,55 1,60 1,65 1,70 1,75 
 xx0 0 x0 xx0 xx0 xxx 
6. Rait Väiko 2.03.1999 SK Altius 1,60 
 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 1,60 1,65 
 0 0 0 0 xx0 xxx 
7. Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 1,55 
 1,45 1,50 1,55 1,60 
 0 x0 0 xxx 
8. Martin Saar 8.01.1998 Kurtide Spordiliit 1,45 
 1,40 1,45 1,50 
 0 0 xxx 
 Jaan-Sulev Öpik 24.06.1996 Kurtide Spordiliit DNS 
 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker DNS 
 
M teivashüpe 
1. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Viker 4,20 
 4,00 4,20 4,40 
 0 xx0 xxx 
2. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 3,90 
 3,40 3,60 3,80 3,90 4,00 
 0 0 xx0 x0 xxx 
3. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius 3,00 
 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00 3,10 
 xx0 x0 0 xx0 xxx 
4. Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 2,70 
 2,60 2,70 2,80 
 x0 0 xxx 
5. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidpargi KJK 2,70 
 2,60 2,70 2,80 
 xx0 0 xxx 
6. Verner Friberg 30.04.1948 Läänemaa KJK 2,60 
 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 
 0 0 x0 xxx 
7. Karl Orgusaar 17.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 2,50 
 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 
 0 x0 0 0 xx0 xx0 xxx 
 Raul-Alar Haak 8.08.1998 SK Elite Sport NH 
 4,20 
 xxx 
 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport NH 
 4,70 
 xxx 
 Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 SK Altius DNS 
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 
M odavise 800g 
1. Janis Drava 18.03.1990 Valmiera, Läti 64,62 
2. Jarmo Harjakas 7.08.1994 Audentese SK 51,51 
3. Andre Ankru 27.05.1989 SK Altius 43,04 
4. Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 SK Audru 42,34 
5. Allan Rist 21.09.1998 SK Saarde 39,92 
6. Markus Pärna 18.11.1999 Vändra vald 32,16 
7. Martin Saar 8.01.1998 Kurtide Spordiliit 32,11 
8. Rait Väiko 2.03.1999 SK Altius 31,19 
 Jaan-Sulev Öpik 24.06.1996 Kurtide Spordiliit DNS 
 
PB 110m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius 16,38 +0,7 
 
 
 



PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Henrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 1,55 
 1,55 1,60 
 0 xxx 
2. Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 KJS Sakala 1,55 
 1,50 1,55 1,60 
 x0 xx0 xxx 
3. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 SK Altius 1,40 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 
 0 0 0 0 x0 0 xxx 
4. Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 SK Altius 1,30 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 
 0 0 0 0 xxx 
5. Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 SK Altius 1,30 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 
 0 xx0 0 x0 xxx 
6. Markus Ein 23.03.2004 SK Altius 1,20 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 
 0 x0 xxx 
 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius DNS 
 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 52,66 
2. Karl-Martin Krapp 1.07.2003 SK Saarde 43,51 
3. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidpargi KJK 40,31 
4. Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 KJS Sakala 40,25 
5. Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 31,72 
6. Karl Orgusaar 17.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 30,26 
7. Eric Kriisa 27.05.2004 SK Altius 22,75 
8. Markus Ein 23.03.2004 SK Altius 22,32 
9. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 SK Altius 18,21 
10. Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 SK Altius 16,27 
 Richard Prints 8.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
MV 800m jooks 
1. Risto Ütsmüts 13.05.1968 Rapla JK 2.08,38 
2. Tair Anton 17.03.1974 A2K Spordiklubi 2.30,30 
3. Margus Tõkke 15.01.2971 A2K Spordiklubi 2.32,93 
4. Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 SK Saarde 2.34,86 
 
MV kõrgushüpe 
1. Janno Juhkov 24.12.1973 Järvakandi Vellod 1,50 
 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 
 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 x-- 
2. Kaarel Sohlu 5.02.1976 Tori SK 1,35 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 
 0 - 0 - 0 0 xxx 
 
MV odavise 800g 
1. Tair Anton 17.03.1974 A2K Spordiklubi 35,62 
2. Janno Juhkov 24.12.1973 Järvakandi Vellod 27,86 
3. Kaarel Sohlu 5.02.1976 Tori SK 18,60 
 
N 800m jooks 
1. Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 VAK Staier 2.38,03 
 Laura Karilaid 1.03.1999 MjaN Sport DNS 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 
N 100m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 18,15 +1,1 
2. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 19,53 +1,1 
 
 



N kõrgushüpe 
1. Katre Sofia Palm 30.05.2000 Saue KJK 1,70 
 1,50 1,55 1,60 1,65 1,70 1,75 
 0 0 0 xx0 x0 xxx 
2. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 1,55 
 1,50 1,55 1,60 
 0 0 xxx 
3. Helina Karro 23.04.2000 Vändra vald 1,40 
 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 
 0 0 0 0 xxx 
3. Cathy Saem 14.12.1993 Kurtide Spordiliit 1,40 
 1,40 1,45 
 0 xxx 
5. Marian Solovjova 2.10.2000 Vändra vald 1,35 
 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 
 0 0 xx0 xxx 
6. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 1,30 
 1,30 1,35 
 0 xxx 
 Ann-Ornella Öpik 12.08.1999 Kurtide Spordiliit DNS 
 Carol Annuk 19.11.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 
N teivashüpe 
1. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 2,50 
 2,40 2,50 2,60 
 0 0 xxx 
2. Martha-Liset Rõõmussar 29.02.2004 SK Altius 2,40 
 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 
 0 x0 0 0 x0 xxx 
3. Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 SK Altius 2,30 
 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 
 0 0 0 0 xxx 
4. Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 SK Altius 1,80 
 1,78 1,80 1,90 
 xx0 x0 xxx 
 Kätlin Rändla 7.10.2000 SK Altius DNS 
 
N odavise 600 gr 
1. Johanna Lepp 12.05.1989 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 38,47 
2. Koidu Killing 27.10.1991 Sõudeklubi Kalev 32,52 
3. Cathy Saem 14.12.1993 Kurtide Spordiliit 26,46 
4. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 26,13 
5. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 25,22 
 Kätlin Rändla 7.10.2000 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB 800m jooks 
1. Merily-Anett Hallik 1.06.2002 SK Altius 2.39,18 
2. Maria Reks 18.02.2002 Läänemaa KJK 2.40,93 
 Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius DNS 
 Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB 100m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
1. Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius 15,48 +1,1 
2. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 16,35 +1,1 
3. Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 SK Altius 16,95 +1,1 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Elisa Annamaa 7.04.2002 SK Altius 1,55 
 1,50 1,55 1,60 
 0 0 xxx 
2. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1,50 
 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 
 0 0 0 xxx 
 



3. Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 SK Altius 1,45 
 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 
 0 0 0 0 xxx 
3. Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VAK Staier 1,45 
 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 
 0 0 0 xxx 
 Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 SK Altius DNS 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1. Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 48,97 
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 46,77 
3. Gettlin Kell 1.10.2002 Niidupargi KJK 26,58 
4. Jacline Värk 15.02.2001 SK Altius 19,39 
5. Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 SK Altius 19,00 
6. Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 SK Altius 16,66 
 
NV odavise 600g 
1. Jaana Junson 28.11.1969 Kalevi KJK 32,62 
2. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga SK 24,97 
 


